
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON    CHARLIE LANTER 

    DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

TO:  LINDA GORTON, MAYOR 

  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 

FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

DATE: January 31, 2019 

SUBJECT:  Amendment to Agreement with Commonwealth Attorney’s Office for the Street 

Sales Drug Enforcement Project 

 

Request: Council authorization to execute an amended agreement with the Fayette County 

Commonwealth Attorney’s Office correcting the period of performance for the Street Sales Drug 

Enforcement Project and adding $20,178 of additional federal grant funds while reducing local 

matching funds by $17,452 for a net increase of $2,726. 

Purpose of Request: On May 11, 2017, Council authorized acceptance of federal grant funds for 

the Street Sales Drug Enforcement Project and authorized execution of an Agreement with the 

Fayette County Commonwealth Attorney’s Office for an amount not to exceed $71,725. Final 

award amounts have changed that total to $71,726 and altered the allocation of federal and matching 

funds and extending the period of performance through June 30, 2019. It is therefore necessary to 

execute an amendment to that agreement reflecting these changes. 

 

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? All match funds were 

previously budgeted. Funds for future budget years are dependent upon availability of grant 

funds.  

 

Are the funds budgeted? Funds are budgeted as follows: 

FUND  DEPT ID SECTION PROJECT BUD REF ACCT ACTIVITY 

3140 112006 0001 ST_SALES_2018 2018 71101 FED_GRANT 

  

 

File Number:  0135-19 

 

Director/Commissioner:  Weathers/Armstrong 

 


